
as of 4 November 2012

Confirmed
Country                  

Organisation
Mr/ Ms First Name Last Name Title Affiliation Address City

Post 

Code
Country Phone e-mail

1 YES FRANCE Mr. Francois Goldblatt 

Director, Global Economy 

and Development 

Strategies Directorate 

French Ministry of 

Foreign Affairs 48 rue de Javel 75015 FRANCE francois.goldblatt@diplomatie.gouv.fr

2 YES FRANCE Ms. Emilie Maehara

Programme Officer, Urban 

Governance

French Ministry of 

Foreign Affairs 48 rue de Javel 75015 FRANCE 33-1-43-17-64-45 emilie.maehara@diplomatie.gouv.fr

3 YES NORWAY Mr. Erik Berg

Senior Advisor, Section for 

Environment and 

Sustainable Development, 

Department for UN, Peace 

and Humanitarian Affairs

Royal Ministry of 

Foreign Affairs

Visiting Address: 7. juni 

plassen 1, Oslo, Norway, 

Mailing Address: Postboks 

8114 Dep., N-0032 Oslo, 

Norway Oslo N-0032 NORWAY

office:  47 22 24 39 72   

cell: 47 92 08 99 53 erik.berg@mfa.no

4 YES PHILIPPINES Mr. Oscar S. Rodriguez National President

League of Cities of the 

Philippines PHILIPPINES

5 YES PHILIPPINES Mr.

Jeremy 

Philippe T. Nishimori Executive Director

League of Cities of the 

Philippines PHILIPPINES jtn.lcp@gmail.com, ved.lcp@gmail.com

6 YES SDI Mr. Joel Bolnick Regional Co-ordinator SDI Secretariat P.O Box 14038 Mowbray Cape Town 7705

SOUTH 

AFRICA 27 21 689 9408 joel@sdinet.org

7 YES SDI Ms. Sonia Fadrigo PHILIPPINES

8 YES UCLG Ms. Emilia Saiz

Director, Institutional 

Relations

United Cities and Local 

Governments Carrer Avinyo, 15 Barcelona 8002 SPAIN 34 93 34 28 761 e.saiz@cities-localgovernments.org

9 YES UN-HABITAT Mr. Alioune Badiane

Director of  UN Habitat 

Project Office UN-Habitat P.O. Box 30030 GPO Nairobi 00100 KENYA 254 20 7623075

Alioune.Badiane@unhabitat.org, 

Theresa.Mailu@unhabitat.org

10 YES UN-HABITAT Mr. Thomas Melin Head of External Relations UN-Habitat P.O. Box 30030 GPO Nairobi 00100 KENYA

thomas.melin@unhabitat.org, 

Milka.Ngari@unhabitat.org

11 YES Ms. Clare Short Rt. Hon. 

Chair, Cities Alliance 

Policy Advisory Forum 23 Larkhall Rise London SW4 6JB 

UNITED 

KINGDOM 44 7717 223 119 shortclare@gmail.com

12 YES WORLD BANK Ms. Zoubida Allaoua

Director, Disaster Risk and 

Urban Management The World Bank

1818 H Street, NW, MC4-

113

Washington, 

DC 20433 USA 1-202-473-3720

zallaoua@worldbank.org, 

Jteodosio@worldbank.org, 

skennedy@worldbank.org

13 YES

CITIES ALLIANCE 

SECRETARIAT Mr. William Cobbett Manager

Cities Alliance 

Secretariat

1818 H Street, NW, MC8-

804

Washington, 

DC 20433 USA

(O)1-202-458-9695; (M) 

1-202-492-2421 wcobbett@citiesalliance.org

14 YES

CITIES ALLIANCE 

SECRETARIAT Ms. Susanna Henderson Sr. Programme Assistant

Cities Alliance 

Secretariat

1818 H Street, NW, MC8-

804

Washington, 

DC 20433 USA

(O) 1-202-458-7269; (M) 

1-202-744-2769 shenderson@citiesalliance.org

15 YES

CITIES ALLIANCE 

SECRETARIAT Ms. Phyllis Kibui Operations Officer

Cities Alliance 

Secretariat

1818 H Street, NW, MC8-

804

Washington, 

DC 20433 USA (O) 1-202-473-9738 pkiubui@citiesalliance.org

16 YES

CITIES ALLIANCE 

SECRETARIAT Mr. Kevin Milroy

Sr. Operations 

Officer/Deputy Manager

Cities Alliance 

Secretariat

1818 H Street, NW, MC8-

804

Washington, 

DC 20433 USA 1-202-473-5264 kmilroy@citiesalliance.org

17 YES

Cities Alliance 

Secretariat Ms. Phoram Shah Urban Plannner

Cities Alliance 

Secretariat

1818 H Street, NW, MC4-

413

Washington, 

DC 20433 USA (O)1-202- 458-0653 pshah5@citiesalliance.org

18 YES

Cities Alliance 

Secretariat Ms. Andrea Zeman Urban Specialist

Cities Alliance 

Secretariat

1818 H Street, NW, MC4-

413

Washington, 

DC 20433 USA (O)1-202-458-2503 azeman@citiesalliance.org

19 YES

ICF GHK 

INTERNATIONAL Mr. Jamie Simpson Director ICF GHK International

Clerekenwell House, 67 

Clerkenwell Road London EC1R 5BL

UNITED 

KINGDOM 442076111100 jamie.simpson@ghkint.com, 

20 YES GERMANY Mr. Franz Marré

Head of Division 313, 

Water, Energy, Urban 

Development and Geo 

Sector

Federal Ministry for 

Economic Cooperation 

and Development (BMZ)

Postfach 12 03 22 53045 Bonn GERMANY 49 228 99 535 3783

franz.marre@bmz.bund.de, 

Kerstin.Hugler@bmz.bund.de
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21 YES GERMANY Mr. Gunter Meinert

Programme Manager, 

Policy Advice for Urban 

Development

Deutsche Gesellschaft 

für Internationale 

Zusammenarbeit (GIZ) 

GmbH

Postfach 5180

65726 

Eschborn GERMANY Tel.: ++49-6196/79 2679 guenter.meinert@giz.de


